FANs 216, 1628.3, 125
Product/Technical Bulletin TE-6300
Issue Date 0896
© 1996 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
Part No. 24-4034-107, Rev. C
Code No. LIT-216320
TE-6300 Series Temperature Sensors
The TE-6300 Temperature Sensor line offers an

Electrical Code and all local
regulations.
Ordering Information
Table 3:  Product Ordering
Sensor
Mounting
Style
Probe
Length
Product Code
Number
Duct 8 in. TE-6311P-1
Well 6 in. TE-631AP-1
8 in. TE-6312P-1
Nickel Outdoor Air 3 in. TE-6313P-1
Averaging* 8 ft TE-6315P-1
17 ft TE-6316P-1
Wall** NA TE-6314P-1
Duct 8 in. TE-6321P-1
Well 6 in. TE-632AP-1
Platinum 8 in. TE-6322P-1
Outdoor Air 3 in. TE-6323P-1
Wall** NA TE-6324P-1
1k ohm 10 ft TE-6327P-1
Platinum Averaging* 20 ft TE-6328P-1
Equivalent 100 ohm 10 ft TE-6337P-1
Averaging* 20 ft TE-6338P-1
Duct 8 in. TE-6341P-1
Thermistor Well 8 in. TE-6342P-1
(2.2k ohm) Outdoor Air 3 in TE-6343P-1
Wall** NA TE-6344P-1
* The TE-6001-8 Element Holder is included with the
platinum equivalent averaging sensors, but must be
ordered separately for use with nickel averaging
sensors.
**TE-1800-9600 Mounting Hardware must be ordered
separately when mounting the wall unit to a handy box.
TE-6300 Series Temperature Sensors Product/Technical Bulletin     9
Repair and Replacement
The TE-6300 series of products allows for easy
replacement of the temperature element.  For a
replacement sensor, refer to Table 3, and contact the
nearest Johnson Controls representative.
Table 4:  Optional Accessories
Product Code
Number
Description
TE-6001-8 Element holder for mounting an
averaging sensor (10/pkg.)
TE-1800-9600 Mounting hardware for mounting the
wall mount unit to a handy box
TE-6300-101 12 in. nickel probe that can be cut to
an appropriate length
TE-6300-102 12 in. (1k ohm) platinum probe that
can be cut to an appropriate length
TE-6300-104 12 in. (2.2k) thermistor probe that can
be cut to an appropriate length
TQ-6000-1 4-20 mA output transmitter for use with
the 100 ohm platinum sensor
WZ-1000-2 6-1/2 in. length, stainless steel well,
thermal compound included
WZ-1000-4 6-1/2 in. length, stainless steel well
WZ-1000-5* 4-11/16 in. length, brass well
Note: To order a different cover for the wall mount
sensor, see your Johnson Controls catalog and
pricing sheet under T-4000-XXXX.
*Use the TE-631AP-1 or TE-632AP-1 with this well.
Table 5:  Repair Parts
Product Code
Number
Description
TE-6300-601 8 in. nickel probe
TE-6300-602 8 in. (1k ohm) platinum probe